AGENDA OCTOBER 16, 2023 – SECTION A

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 1763 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Graciana Lysettle Gross on your achieving the Rank of Eagle Scout.

CR 1764 Cohen

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Glen Middleton, Sr. on your retirement and over 40 years of leadership in service of Maryland workers and families.

CR 1765 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Brenda Mary Coleman, April 7, 1945 – August 14, 2023.

CR 1766 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Parin Tinsley on your retirement after 13 years of dedicated and committed service to the City of Baltimore and it's citizens.

CR 1767 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Tiffany Maclin on celebrating your 43rd Birthday!

CR 1768 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Pless B. Jones, Sr. on being the Founder/Member of the Maryland Minority Contractors Association, Inc.

CR 1769 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Charles A. Sparks, Sr. on your 75th Birthday and being a devoted member of Maryland Minority Contractors Association, Inc.

CR 1770 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating David Fisher on your Minority Outreach Award from Maryland Minority Contractors Association, Inc.

CR 1771 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Natasha Horton on your Majority Partner Award.

CR 1772 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Councilwoman Odette Ramos on being the first elected Latinx to the Baltimore City Council.

CR 1773 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Dunkin Ribbon Cutting on celebrating your Grand Opening.

AGENDA OCTOBER 16, 2023 – SECTION A

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 1774 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Arts Education in Maryland Schools on your 25+ Anniversary and over two decades of ensuring all students have access to high quality arts education.

CR 1775 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Miss Iyana Brumfield on your participation as Deputy Council President for the Day at City Hall and your reign as Miss Black USA Talented Teen 2023.

CR 1776 Cohen

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Asylee Women Enterprise on AWE's relentless commitment to community and essential role as a resource for migrants in Baltimore City.

CR 1777 Bullock

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Muriel E. Rice on your years of service to St. Edwards Catholic Church.